onsite final inspection of the project’s water utility distribution system to 
verify that City of St. Helena potable water service on the Northern Parcel 
is not connected to the South Parcel Public Water System. 

b. Fire Prevention Contribution. Permittee shall contribute a total of two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to Napa County for fuel 
reduction and management. The payment shall be made in five annual 
installments of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00). The first installment 
shall be made upon issuance of a final certificate of occupancy or 
temporary certificate of occupancy (whichever occurs first) for the project,